
GREENMOUNT VILLAGE COMMUNITY WALKING GROUP
FRIDAY EVENING GUIDED WALKS ON THE WEST PENNINE MOORS & BURY NORTH

 
    

All these circular walks are between 4 and 5 miles long taking about 2 hours to complete.
                                       

 

All are welcome, no membership required, come regularly or just occasionally. You are advised to wear appropriate clothing and hiking boots. 
There are plenty of stiles and several steep inclines.  SORRY NO DOGS.   

For more information visit our website www.westpennineway.org    

 

  

DATE  WALK  STARTING POINT  POST CODE TIME
Fri 9th May Two Brooks/Hawkshaw On the Green behind Greenmount Church BL8 4QG 6.10pm
Fri 16th May Nuttall Park/Grant’s Tower Nuttall Park Car Park BL0 9NU 6.20pm
Fri 23rd May Jumbles Country Park/Kingfisher Trial Jumbles Reservoir Car Park BL2 4JS 6.20pm
Fri 30th May Holcombe/Harcles Hill Lumb Carr Car Park BL8 4NN 6.10pm
Fri 6th June Greenmount/Redisher Woods On the Green behind Greenmount Church BL8 4QG 6.10pm
Fri 13th June Jumbles/Edgeworth Jumbles Reservoir Car Park BL2 4JS 6.20pm
Fri 20th June Rivington/Lead Mines Clough Moor Rd. View point Nr.Jepson’s  Anglezarke PR6 9DQ 6.45pm
Fri 27th June Sunnyhurst Wood/Darwen Tower Sunnyhurst Wood Car park BB3 1JX 6.40pm
Fri 4th July Rivington Gardens & Pike Higher Barn Car Park BL6 7SB 6.45pm
Fri 11th July Owd Betts & Cheesden Wood Car Park facing Owd Betts Pub OL12 7TY 6.30pm
Fri 18th July Burrs Country Park/Chesham Wood Burrs Country Park Woodhill Road BL8 1DA 6.20pm
Fri 25th July Helmshore/Musbury Heights Helmshore Museum Car Park BB4 4PN 6.25pm
Fri 1st Aug Turton Tower/Cheetham Close Turton Tower Car Park BL7 0HG 6.30pm
Fri 8th Aug Edenfield/Irwell Vale Edenfield Recreation Field Exchange St. BL0 0JZ 6.30pm
Fri 15th Aug Ramsbottom/Buckden Wood Ramsbottom Railway Station BL0 9AL 6.10pm
Fri 22nd Aug Greenmount/Kirklees Valley Greenmount Old School,( back yard) BL8 4DS 6.10pm


